
BAJA ARAGON 2016
CLUB SLOT ZZSLOT
23 al 31 de JULIO 2016

5 min. 142 5 min. 142 5 min. 140 5 min. 140 5 min. 184 5 min. 184 5 min. 151 5 min. 151

DORSAL/PILOTO/ESCUDERÍA Ins COCHE GRP P Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total PENAL LIDER ANTER.
1 29 RAMON SANGRÁ KAMAZ T-5 12 , 046 1750 12 , 034 1738 13 , 015 1835 12 , 130 1810 10 , 056 1896 10 , 002 1842 10 , 099 1609 11 , 065 1726 14.206 0
2 32 GABI CEREZO KAMAZ T-5B 12 , 018 1722 12 , 047 1751 12 , 130 1810 12 , 096 1776 10 , 045 1885 10 , 057 1897 10 , 024 1534 11 , 059 1720 14.095 -111 -111
3 30 DOMENEC QUINTANA TATRA T-5 12 , 034 1738 11 , 127 1689 12 , 070 1750 12 , 116 1796 10 , 057 1897 10 , 043 1883 10 , 098 1608 11 , 024 1685 14.046 -160 -49
4 46 TXOMIN TORRALBO HUMMER T-3 12 , 054 1758 12 , 077 1781 12 , 070 1750 12 , 072 1752 9 , 148 1804 9 , 067 1723 10 , 082 1592 11 , 015 1676 13.836 -370 -210
5 20 FRANCISCO ROSALES PORSCHE 959 T-6 12 , 038 1742 11 , 108 1670 12 , 080 1760 12 , 018 1698 9 , 145 1801 10 , 025 1865 10 , 102 1612 11 , 021 1682 13.830 -376 -6
6 33 TONI ROSET MAN T-5B 12 , 083 1787 12 , 020 1724 12 , 099 1779 12 , 125 1805 10 , 024 1864 10 , 073 1913 10 , 037 1547 9 , 049 1408 13.827 -379 -3
7 27 GABI CEREZO GOLF T-6 11 , 121 1683 11 , 084 1646 12 , 133 1813 12 , 027 1707 10 , 039 1879 9 , 183 1839 10 , 052 1562 11 , 029 1690 13.819 -387 -8
8 28 TONI ROSET AUDI T-6 12 , 034 1738 11 , 040 1602 12 , 042 1722 12 , 059 1739 9 , 182 1838 10 , 049 1889 10 , 065 1575 11 , 041 1702 13.805 -401 -14
9 44 LORENZO CASTRO BMW X6 T-3 11 , 141 1703 12 , 008 1712 11 , 074 1614 12 , 095 1775 9 , 135 1791 10 , 018 1858 10 , 025 1535 11 , 044 1705 13.693 -513 -112
10 11 BORJA PAJARES RANGE T-6 12 , 005 1709 11 , 107 1669 11 , 109 1649 12 , 068 1748 10 , 015 1855 9 , 143 1799 10 , 052 1562 10 , 140 1650 13.641 -565 -52
11 17 RAMON SANGRÁ CITROEN 2CV T-6 12 , 038 1742 11 , 072 1634 12 , 026 1706 12 , 027 1707 9 , 155 1811 9 , 132 1788 10 , 015 1525 11 , 014 1675 13.588 -618 -53
12 15 IVAN IBARZO MINI T-3 12 , 026 1730 11 , 129 1691 12 , 004 1684 12 , 028 1708 8 , 134 1606 10 , 032 1872 10 , 041 1551 11 , 018 1679 13.521 -685 -67
13 21 BORJA PAJARES PINZGAUER T-5B 11 , 121 1683 11 , 041 1603 12 , 069 1749 11 , 112 1652 9 , 136 1792 9 , 136 1792 10 , 071 1581 10 , 135 1645 13.497 -709 -24
14 18 DOMENEC QUINTANA CITROEN 2CV T-6 11 , 129 1691 11 , 077 1639 11 , 068 1608 12 , 005 1685 9 , 101 1757 10 , 003 1843 10 , 018 1528 11 , 021 1682 13.433 -773 -64
15 19 DAVID MARTINEZ FORD RS 200 T-6 12 , 069 1773 11 , 046 1608 12 , 061 1741 11 , 131 1671 10 , 009 1849 9 , 117 1773 9 , 070 1429 10 , 023 1533 13.377 -829 -56
16 49 IKER BRACERAS TATRA T-5 12 , 125 1829 11 , 043 1605 11 , 066 1606 11 , 096 1636 9 , 104 1760 9 , 102 1758 10 , 007 1517 10 , 116 1626 13.337 -869 -40
17 38 LORENZO CASTRO T-5B 11 , 061 1623 11 , 076 1638 12 , 048 1728 12 , 006 1686 9 , 055 1711 9 , 100 1756 10 , 121 1631 10 , 001 1511 13.284 -922 -53
18 39 BORJA PAJARES MAN T-5 11 , 029 1591 11 , 042 1604 11 , 120 1660 12 , 002 1682 9 , 109 1765 9 , 099 1755 9 , 105 1464 10 , 082 1592 13.113 -1.093 -171
19 45 JORDI ALONSO TATRA T-5B 11 , 109 1671 12 , 067 1771 11 , 061 1601 11 , 081 1621 8 , 160 1632 9 , 004 1660 9 , 139 1498 10 , 073 1583 13.037 -1.169 -76
20 52 DAVID MANRIQUE FERRARI T-6 11 , 134 1696 10 , 125 1545 11 , 048 1588 11 , 048 1588 9 , 025 1681 9 , 077 1733 10 , 149 1659 9 , 050 1409 12.899 -1.307 -138
21 41 GUSANO MAN T-5B 11 , 060 1622 10 , 130 1550 11 , 090 1630 11 , 096 1636 9 , 067 1723 9 , 024 1680 10 , 007 1517 10 , 024 1534 12.892 -1.314 -7
22 47 XITO PROTRUCK T-3 12 , 009 1713 11 , 097 1659 11 , 088 1628 11 , 071 1611 9 , 083 1739 8 , 162 1634 8 , 064 1272 10 , 103 1613 12.869 -1.337 -23
23 5 MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ TATRA T-5 11 , 077 1639 11 , 000 1562 11 , 076 1616 11 , 088 1628 9 , 064 1720 8 , 180 1652 9 , 004 1363 10 , 073 1583 12.763 -1.443 -106
24 23 MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ PORSCHE 911 T-6 12 , 009 1713 9 , 016 1294 12 , 061 1741 11 , 117 1657 8 , 145 1617 9 , 131 1787 9 , 100 1459 9 , 120 1479 12.747 -1.459 -16
25 1 BORJA PAJARES CHEVY T-3 11 , 082 1644 10 , 122 1542 11 , 056 1596 11 , 036 1576 9 , 057 1713 9 , 036 1692 9 , 018 1377 10 , 020 1530 12.670 -1.536 -77
26 3 FRANCISCO ROSALES MAN T-5 10 , 134 1554 10 , 056 1476 11 , 020 1560 11 , 100 1640 9 , 027 1683 8 , 183 1655 9 , 087 1446 10 , 087 1597 12.611 -1.595 -59
27 24 DEI ARRUTI MAN T-5 10 , 133 1553 10 , 137 1557 11 , 096 1636 11 , 047 1587 9 , 039 1695 9 , 000 1656 9 , 090 1449 9 , 105 1464 12.597 -1.609 -14
28 42 IKER BRACERAS IVECO T-5B 11 , 091 1653 10 , 087 1507 11 , 038 1578 11 , 027 1567 9 , 017 1673 9 , 003 1659 9 , 073 1432 10 , 016 1526 12.595 -1.611 -2
29 25 ROBERTO CIRIA PROTRUCK T-3 10 , 087 1507 10 , 101 1521 11 , 038 1578 11 , 099 1639 8 , 057 1529 9 , 101 1757 10 , 013 1523 9 , 146 1505 12.559 -1.647 -36
30 48 GUSANO TOYOTA T-3 11 , 015 1577 11 , 008 1570 11 , 111 1651 11 , 069 1609 9 , 004 1660 9 , 043 1699 8 , 118 1326 9 , 040 1399 12.491 -1.715 -68
31 55 DAVID MANRIQUE MINI SCL SCL 10 , 077 1497 11 , 043 1605 10 , 099 1499 11 , 058 1598 8 , 161 1633 9 , 057 1713 9 , 073 1432 9 , 066 1425 12.402 -1.804 -89
32 12 ANTONIO PALOMINO PEUGEOT 205 T-6 10 , 106 1526 11 , 031 1593 10 , 045 1445 11 , 130 1670 8 , 182 1654 9 , 037 1693 8 , 012 1220 9 , 149 1508 12.309 -1.897 -93
33 6 DAVID MARTINEZ CHEVY T-3 10 , 042 1462 10 , 091 1511 11 , 062 1602 11 , 031 1571 8 , 083 1555 9 , 023 1679 9 , 002 1361 10 , 030 1540 12.281 -1.925 -28
34 37 JORDI ALONSO FORD F150 T-3 10 , 137 1557 10 , 087 1507 10 , 068 1468 10 , 111 1511 9 , 004 1660 8 , 161 1633 9 , 056 1415 9 , 134 1493 12.244 -1.962 -37
35 31 ROBERTO CIRIA MINI SCL 10 , 131 1551 10 , 023 1443 11 , 027 1567 11 , 059 1599 8 , 110 1582 8 , 047 1519 9 , 058 1417 10 , 030 1540 12.218 -1.988 -26
36 14 FRANCISCO ROSALES BUGGY SCX T-2 10 , 109 1529 10 , 081 1501 10 , 130 1530 11 , 012 1552 8 , 168 1640 8 , 160 1632 9 , 030 1389 9 , 066 1425 12.198 -2.008 -20
37 4 DAVID MARTINEZ TATRA T-5 10 , 055 1475 10 , 040 1460 11 , 047 1587 10 , 132 1532 8 , 136 1608 8 , 073 1545 8 , 084 1292 10 , 034 1544 12.043 -2.163 -155
38 53 IVAN MANRIQUE MINI SCL SCL 10 , 045 1465 10 , 031 1451 10 , 106 1506 10 , 103 1503 8 , 106 1578 9 , 012 1668 9 , 019 1378 9 , 070 1429 11.978 -2.228 -65
39 51 IVAN MANRIQUE MAN T-5B 11 , 034 1596 10 , 121 1541 10 , 089 1489 11 , 020 1560 8 , 083 1555 8 , 022 1494 7 , 115 1172 10 , 013 1523 11.930 -2.276 -48
40 7 IVAN IBARZO MINI SCL 10 , 110 1530 10 , 091 1511 10 , 047 1447 10 , 137 1537 8 , 081 1553 8 , 134 1606 8 , 100 1308 9 , 068 1427 11.919 -2.287 -11
41 36 TXOMIN TORRALBO PORSCHE 924 T-6 8 , 109 1245 11 , 056 1618 10 , 112 1512 10 , 120 1520 9 , 010 1666 7 , 128 1416 8 , 076 1284 10 , 140 1650 11.911 -2.295 -8
42 13 MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ PEUGEOT 405 T-2 10 , 043 1463 10 , 094 1514 10 , 029 1429 10 , 041 1441 9 , 002 1658 8 , 145 1617 8 , 105 1313 9 , 048 1407 11.842 -2.364 -69
43 2 ANTONIO PALOMINO DEFENDER T-3 9 , 091 1369 10 , 057 1477 10 , 027 1427 11 , 049 1589 8 , 180 1652 8 , 138 1610 9 , 031 1390 8 , 097 1305 11.819 -2.387 -23
44 40 XITO MAN T-5 10 , 097 1517 9 , 141 1419 10 , 134 1534 10 , 100 1500 8 , 132 1604 8 , 098 1570 7 , 130 1187 9 , 000 1359 11.690 -2.516 -129
45 61 PABLO IGLESIAS SCHLESSER T-1 10 , 040 1460 10 , 024 1444 9 , 120 1380 10 , 038 1438 7 , 150 1438 8 , 047 1519 8 , 110 1318 9 , 100 1459 11.456 -2.750 -234
46 56 RAMON PETERHANSEL FERRARI T-6 8 , 035 1171 10 , 021 1441 10 , 096 1496 10 , 130 1530 8 , 009 1481 8 , 039 1511 8 , 084 1292 9 , 002 1361 11.283 -2.923 -173
47 16 JUAN CRISTOBAL MINI T-3 10 , 032 1452 9 , 082 1360 10 , 047 1447 9 , 038 1298 7 , 131 1419 9 , 016 1672 8 , 121 1329 6 , 046 952 10.929 -3.277 -354
48 9 DEI ARRUTI MINI T-2 10 , 032 1452 7 , 090 1084 9 , 061 1321 9 , 048 1308 6 , 168 1272 8 , 099 1571 9 , 011 1370 9 , 122 1481 10.859 -3.347 -70
49 35 UBALDO OLIVER LANCIA DELTA T-6 8 , 123 1259 9 , 124 1402 10 , 139 1539 9 , 015 1275 8 , 050 1522 7 , 061 1349 8 , 142 1350 7 , 022 1079 10.775 -3.431 -84
50 43 UBALDO OLIVER QUAD T-4 9 , 071 1349 8 , 072 1208 9 , 015 1275 9 , 048 1308 7 , 179 1467 7 , 132 1420 7 , 072 1129 8 , 146 1354 10.510 -3.696 -265
51 8 JUAN CRISTOBAL MINI   SCL 8 , 100 1236 9 , 051 1329 10 , 039 1439 9 , 047 1307 7 , 031 1319 7 , 055 1343 8 , 057 1265 8 , 047 1255 10.493 -3.713 -17
52 60 PABLO IGLESIAS BUGGY T-2 8 , 141 1277 9 , 059 1337 7 , 026 1006 10 , 099 1499 5 , 100 1020 8 , 031 1503 8 , 078 1286 9 , 110 1469 10.397 -3.809 -96
53 54 ENRIQUE FERNANDEZ NISSAN T-6 9 , 076 1354 9 , 006 1284 9 , 071 1331 9 , 040 1300 7 , 116 1404 7 , 037 1325 7 , 009 1066 8 , 007 1215 10.279 -3.927 -118
54 10 JUANJO DIEZ MAN T-5 9 , 060 1338 10 , 029 1449 10 , 088 1488 10 , 055 1455 7 , 064 1352 4 , 150 886 5 , 122 877 8 , 021 1229 10.074 -4.132 -205
55 22 IVAN IBARZO JEEP T-6 12 , 012 1716 11 , 137 1699 0 , 000 0 0 , 000 0 10 , 007 1847 9 , 080 1736 9 , 092 1451 10 , 102 1612 10.061 -4.145 -13
56 59 CHENCHO SCHLESSER T-3 8 , 040 1176 8 , 081 1217 8 , 064 1184 9 , 064 1324 6 , 179 1283 7 , 038 1326 7 , 051 1108 7 , 142 1199 9.817 -4.389 -244
57 50 MIGUEL MORENO PATROL T-2 7 , 022 1016 8 , 001 1137 7 , 138 1118 7 , 034 1014 6 , 110 1214 7 , 038 1326 6 , 114 1020 9 , 060 1419 9.264 -4.942 -553
58 26 CASIMIRO LAHOZ IVECO T-5 7 , 130 1124 7 , 082 1076 7 , 067 1047 8 , 018 1138 6 , 058 1162 7 , 007 1295 7 , 080 1137 6 , 149 1055 9.034 -5.172 -230
59 34 CASIMIRO LAHOZ PEGASO T-5 8 , 005 1141 7 , 081 1075 7 , 049 1029 6 , 057 897 6 , 076 1180 6 , 139 1243 7 , 018 1075 7 , 073 1130 8.770 -5.436 -264
60 58 GONZALO ZARAGOZA BMW T-1 6 , 068 920 7 , 053 1047 7 , 043 1023 7 , 075 1055 6 , 070 1174 6 , 033 1137 6 , 098 1004 6 , 133 1039 8.399 -5.807 -371
61 57 GERMAN ZARAGOZA TOUAREG T-1 5 , 004 714 7 , 003 997 7 , 033 1013 6 , 110 950 6 , 025 1129 6 , 001 1105 6 , 049 955 6 , 012 918 7.781 -6.425 -618
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